

## **Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department**

(Services) Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officers for smooth conduct of Shri

AmarnathJi Yatra-2024.

## Government Order No.1243-JK(GAD) of 2024, Dated:18.06.2024.

It is hereby ordered that the following officers shall be the Nodal Officers for smooth conduct of Shri AmarnathJi Yatra-2024 for the locations/axis indicated against each, in addition to their own duties:

 Mr. Shahid Iqbal Choudhary, : Baltal Axis IAS, Administrative Secretary, Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj.

 Mr. Bhupinder Kumar, IAS, : Pahalgam Axis Administrative Secretary, Public Works (R&B) Department

The officers shall closely monitor and liaise with all concerned agencies involved in the conduct of Shri AmarnathJi Yatra-2024, and shall report to Chief Executive Officer, Shri AmarnathJi Shrine Board on regular basis.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS

Dated: 18.06.2024

**Commissioner/Secretary to the Government** 

No.GAD-SERV0GENL/75/2022

1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries).

- 2. Director General, J&K Institute of Management, Public Administration and Rural Development.
- 3. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 4. All Principal Secretaries to Government.
- 5. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor/Chief Executive Officer, Shri AmarnathJi Shrine Board.
- 6. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 7. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 8. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- 9. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 10. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 11. Concerned Officers.
- 12. Chairperson, J&K Special Tribunal.
- 13. All Heads of the Department/ Managing Directors.
- 14. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 15. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 16. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 17. Director Information, J&K.
- 18. Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 19. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 20. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 21. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 22. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 23. Incharge Website, GAD.

24. Government Order file/Stock file.

**Deputy Secretary to the Government.**